

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Malcoln

Malcolm Petrook, DJD/Golden

212-366-5033

mpetrook@djdgolden.com

ANSELL GRIMM & AARON 2018 SPONSORSHIP OF ASBURY UNDERGROUND CELEBRATES

MUSIC, ART, AND ASBURY PARK'S REVIVAL

ASBURY PARK, NJ – Underscoring Ansell Grimm & Aaron's deep roots in the State of New

Jersey, the firm is pleased to continue its sponsorship of Asbury Underground, the October 13,

2018 celebration of art, music and to promote the further revival of this celebrated seaside city.

Launched in September 2013, Asbury Underground is a free, daylong music, art, food, and

people-watching marathon that draws thousands to the streets, galleries, music venues, and

small businesses of Asbury Park.

"Ansell Grimm & Aaron is proud to be a member of what Asbury Underground's Founder Pat

Schiavino has called 'a fraternity' of music lovers, art lovers, and Asbury lovers,'" says Partner

Brian E. Ansell. "Our firm is a longtime supporter of the city, its businesses, emerging creative

scene, and its residents. We have watched and helped Asbury Underground grow from a small,

single street event to a citywide celebration of art, music, and small business in Asbury Park.

We are proud to continue to play a role moving Asbury Park forward."

About Ansell Grimm & Aaron, PC

Founded in 1929, Ansell Grimm & Aaron, PC (<u>www.AnsellGrimm.com</u>) has a long history of delivering the advice, experience, and sophistication to clients who come to us to resolve legal matters that are often urgent, stressful, and of great importance. A general practice regional law firm, Ansell Grimm & Aaron is powered by experienced attorneys who understand that the best outcome is the one that

serves the needs of each client – whether plaintiff or defendant.